## 506237726 09/04/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6284470

| SUBMISSION TYPE:          | NEW ASSIGNMENT |                |  |  |  |
|---------------------------|----------------|----------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:     | ASSIGNMENT     |                |  |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA      |                |                |  |  |  |
|                           | Name           | Execution Date |  |  |  |
| DREW WILLIAM BRACKETT     |                | 08/26/2020     |  |  |  |
| WILLIAM JOHN BROADWAY     |                | 08/25/2020     |  |  |  |
| JAMES TAYLOR CZARNOWSKI   |                | 08/25/2020     |  |  |  |
| PHILIP JAMES DOW          |                | 08/31/2020     |  |  |  |
| MARK JOSEPH JOHNSON       |                | 08/26/2020     |  |  |  |
| JASON CHRISTOPHER KARDAS  | 3              | 08/26/2020     |  |  |  |
| VICTOR DANIEL ORTIZ       |                | 08/27/2020     |  |  |  |
| ELIZABETH CATHERINE SEXTC | N              | 09/01/2020     |  |  |  |
| SHANE YELLIN              |                | 08/26/2020     |  |  |  |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | HOBIE CAT COMPANY   |  |  |
|-----------------|---------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 4925 OCEANSIDE BLVD |  |  |
| City:           | OCEANSIDE           |  |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA          |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 92056               |  |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16948128 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

| Fax Number:   | (626)                          | 584-6862        |  |  |
|---|--------------------------------|-----------------|--|--|
| Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent<br>using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. |                                |                 |  |  |
| Phone:  | 6265                           | 6265840396      |  |  |
| Email:  | jmueth@josephemueth.com        |                 |  |  |
| Correspondent Name:   | JOSE                           | EPH E. MUETH    |  |  |
| Address Line 1:   | 225 S. LAKE AVE, STE 300       |                 |  |  |
| Address Line 2:   | JOSEPH E MUETH LAW CORPORATION |                 |  |  |
| Address Line 4:   | PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101     |                 |  |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   |                                | 267-135         |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  |                                | JOSEPH E. MUETH |  |  |

506237726

PATENT REEL: 053694 FRAME: 0305

| SIGNATURE:                             | /josephemueth/ |  |  |
|--|----------------|--|--|
| DATE SIGNED:                           | 09/04/2020     |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 5                   |                |  |  |
| source=267-135assignment9120#page1.tif |                |  |  |
| source=267-135assignment9120#page2.tif |                |  |  |
| source=267-135assignment9120#page3.tif |                |  |  |
| source=267-135assignment9120#page4.tif |                |  |  |
| source=267-135assignment9120#page5.tif |                |  |  |

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

(Multiple Inventors, Single Assignee)

1

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest in the invention entitled "Modular Rudder System" (the "Invention") as follows:

1. United States of America rights, title and interest in the Invention, and

2. All foreign rights, title and interest in the Invention.

Whereas, we, the below-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s);

And, whereas we desired to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the below-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits

## PATENT REEL: 053694 FRAME: 0308

accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or Its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

3

in witness whereof, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the day and

year below.

**INVENTORS** (assignors):

08/76/70 Date:

Drew William Brackett 250 Hill St Apt J Solana Beach, California 92075

William John Broadway 753 Del Riego Ave Encinitas, CA 92024

James Taylor Szamowski 2063 Rancho Las Palmas Falibrook, California 92028

Philip James Dow 1122 West Street Oceanside, California 92054

Mark Jaseph Joinhson 34275 Via Lopez Dana Point, California 92624

Jasón Christopher Kardas 418 Shadow Tree Drive Oceanside, California 92058

Date: 37/25/2020

Date:

\$/31/20 Date:

Date:

Date: 8/26/2020

PATENT REEL: 053694 FRAME: 0310

Date: 8/27/20

Victor Daniel Ortiz 240 Las Flores Dr, No. 39 San Marcos California 92069

Marine .

Elizabeth Catherine Sexton 240 Avenida Vista Montana, #16C San Clemente, California 92672

Date: 4 / 2-0

Date: 8/2-4/20

Shane Yellin 4517 Cove Drive, #1 Carlsbad, California 92008

ASSIGNEE:

Hobie Cat Company 4925 Oceanside Boulevard Oceanside, California 92056

an all all all a

Doug Skidmore President

Date: 🛞 2820